

## डॉo बी.आर. अम्बेडकर विश्वविद्यालय दिल्ली Dr. B.R. AMBEDKAR UNIVERSITY DELHI (Established by the Govt. of NCT Delhi)

## Admission process for Academic Year 2023-24 for Postgraduate Programmes of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar University Delhi

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar University Delhi, a State University established by the Government of NCT of Delhi invites applicants to apply for admission to various postgraduate (PG) programmes under different Schools of Studies in Kashmere Gate, Karampura, Lodhi Road & Qutab Institutional Area Campuses for the academic year 2023-24. The admission process has started for Academic Year 2023-24 for postgraduate programmes of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar University Delhi. The University has joined the Common University Entrance Test [CUET (PG)-2023] to be conducted by NTA. The CUET (PG) will provide a single window opportunity to students to seek admission and the National Testing Agency has been entrusted with the responsibility of conducting the postgraduate entrance tests for the academic session 2023-24.

All candidates who are willing to study at Dr. B. R. Ambedkar University Delhi have to register for Common University Entrance Test [CUET (PG) 2023] at <u>https://cuet.nta.nic.in/</u> by 05.05.2023.

S.	Programme Name	S.	Programme Name	S.	Programme Name
No.		No.		No.	
1	MA Criminology	10	MA Psychology	19	Master in Archaeology Heritage Management (MAHM)
2	MA Comparative Literature	11	MA Law, Politics & Society	20	MA Development Studies
3	MBA	12	MA Economics	21	MA Education
4	M.Des (Social Design)	13	MA Sociology	22	MA Education-Early Childhood Care & Education (ECCE)
5	MA Environment & Development	14	MA History	23	M.VOC Tourism & Hospitality Management
6	MA Global Studies	15	MA Hindi	24	MA Film Studies
7	MA Urban Studies	16	MA English	25	MA Literary Art – Creative Writing
8	Master of Public Health (MPH)	17	MBA IEVD	26	MA Performance Study
9	MA Gender Studies	18	Master in Conservation Preservation and Heritage Management (MCPHM)	27	MA Visual Art

The list of PG programmes are as follows:

Eligibility criteria and other details are available on the University website www.aud.ac.in

Applicants shall be admitted to Dr. B.R. Ambedkar University Delhi on the basis of eligibility criteria available on the University website against each programme. The applicants seeking admission have to apply separately at <u>www.</u> <u>aud.ac.in</u> for various PG programmes offered by the University later. For updates related to application, applicants are advised to visit University (<u>www.aud.ac.in</u>) and CUET (PG) (<u>https://cuet.nta.nic.in/</u>) website regularly.

Dated: 20.04.2023

www.aud.ac.in

Registrar

Directorate of Higher Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi